PORTLAND HOMELESS SHELTERS
Average Total Number of Individuals Residing in Shelters per Night:

June 2018 June 2019
ADOLESCENTS 15 Individuals 19 Individuals
FAMILIES 62 Families 46 Average Families (No WC/Expo)

134 Individuals (No WC/Expo)

139 Individuals 164 WC/Expo Individuals

ADULTS 280 Individuals 281 Individuals

Total 494 Individuals 598 Individuals
30 Days in the Month of June

Prepared by: City of Portland, Health & Human Services Department, Social Services Division



OXFORD STREET SHELTER
JUNE 2019
Intakes by Residency

MAINE TOWN 2NHOUT-OF-STATE OUT-OF-COUNTRY

Arundel 1 Lamoine 1 Standish 2 AL 1 NH 2 Angola 4
Augusta 1 Leeds 1 Thopsam 2 CA 2 NV 1 DRC
Biddeford 8 Lewiston 1 Westbrook 6 IA 1 NY 2
Blaine 1 Livermore 1 Windham 2 ID 2 OH p)
Buxton 1 Madawaska 1 Wiscasset 1 IN 1 PA 1
Dresden 1 Mechanic Falls 1 Yarmouth 1KY 1 SC 1
Gorham 2 0O0OB 2 LA 1 TX 1
Harpswell 1 Rockland 2 MA 2 VA 1
Hiram 1 Saco 2 MD 1 VT 3
Hollis 1 Sanford 1 MI 1 WA 1
Hope 1 South Portland g5 NC 1 Wi 1

MAINE TOWN: OUT-OF-STATE: m OUT-OF-COUNTRY: m PORTLAND: mm TOTAL:
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JUNE 2019
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PORTLAND, CITY-WIDE
JUNE 2019
HOUSING PLACEMENTS BY MONTH

m 2017 2018
TOTAL
HOUSING TRANSITIONAL | PERMANENT
PLACEMENTS
Through These
Doors
Family Shelter 9/31 0 9/31
Oxford Street
13 0 13
(Men)
Oxford Street
2 0 2
(Women)
JAN FER MAR APR MAY Jun 0 . 0
*Starting November, 2013, Oxford Street Shelter shifted prioritization of TOTAL 30 2 28

housing placements to their 30 longest-term stayers.
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PORTLAND, CITY-WIDE
JUNE 2019
1st TIME HOMELESSNESS STATISTICS
(BASED ON SELF-REPORTING)

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

15T TIME HOMELESSNESS
STATISTICS % OF ALL 1% Time Homeless
INTAKES Intakes
(BASED ON SELF-REPORTING)
Through These Doors 0/0
Family Shelter 7125
7
B
Oxford Street (Men) 13
Oxford Street (Women) 4
:
TOTAL 36

MAY JUN

% of Total First Time

Homeless Intakes

0%
19%
19%

8%
36%
11%

6%
100%



Calendar Through These Doors Family Florence Joe 0SS 0SS Total
DE J Shelter House Kreisler Beds Chairs Bed Nights
1 124 37 18 35 181 402

I 7
[, 7 124 40 18 37 201 427
I 7 124 39 12 39 209 430
PORTLAN D, CITY-WIDE | 4 9 124 40 18 42 198 431
s 9 121 41 18 44 202 435
J U N E 2019 [ s 9 118 40 17 36 200 420
9 125 40 24 36 188 422
SHELTER COUNT BY NIGHT s 9 126 40 20 36 188 419
s 9 127 38 24 40 198 436
[ 0 | 9 127 40 20 41 218 455
I 8 127 41 21 42 21 460
I 8 129 41 22 39 208 447
I 8 129 41 22 42 22 464
I 8 129 41 19 35 199 431
[ 5 8 129 40 19 40 193 429
On June 13: L o] 8 129 39 22 34 - 437
8 129 40 18 39 210 444
I 8 124 40 20 40 217 449
464 individuals T 8 126 40 16 37 217 444
I 8 126 40 19 39 219 451
(Not including EXPO) [ ] 8 126 40 16 35 205 430
o : : | » | 8 126 40 20 39 201 434
were utilizing shelter services in T = | 8 126 40 16 39 203 432
I 8 126 39 18 44 210 445
Portland [ s 8 126 40 20 42 202 438
[ 6 8 124 38 17 35 207 429
8 119 38 18 40 201 424
I 8 126 36 20 35 192 417
I 8 126 38 17 36 184 409
| 8 126 39 18 38 199 428
244 3,768 1,186 567 1,156 6,098 0 13,019
8 126 40 19 39 203 0 434
| Highest* | 9 129 41 24 44 222 0 464
7 118 36 12 34 181 0 402
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OXFORD STREET SHELTER & COMMUNITY OVERFLOW
HOUSING PLACEMENT DATA . -

2018 0SS Placements: Non/Long Term Stayer

12 12
5 5

January February March April May June July August September October November December

2019 0SS Placements: Non/Long Term Stayer

January February March April May June July August September October November December



OXFORD STREET SHELTER & COMMUNITY OVERFLOW
PERMANENT AND TRANSITIONAL
2019 HOUSING PLACEMENT DATA
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Portland Biddeford Gorham Hollis Lewiston Saco South Westbrook Other Maine York Cty Reunification:  Reunification:
Portland Towns Shelter In-state Out of State

12 11 13 6 15 - - - : : : 74 100%

= W N °

Portland 8 8 10 10 11 - - - - - - 50 68%
Biddeford 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 5 7%
0 - - - - = = = = - - - 0 0%
0 - = - - = = - - - - - 0 0%
Lewiston 0 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 2 3%
0 - - - - - - - - - 0 0%
South Portland 1 - - - - - - - R - - _ 1 1%
Westbrook 0 2 - = - - - - - - - - 2 3%
Other Maine Towns 0 - 1 1 1 - - - R R - _ 3 4%
York County Shelter 0 - - s - - - - - - - - 0 0%
Reunification with friends/family in 0 ) ) ) ) ) ) ] ) ) ) ) 0
another Maine town* 0%
Reunification with friends/family in
2 - 1 2 3 3 - - - - - - 11

another state* 15%
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FAMILY SHELTER
PERMANENT AND TRANSITIONAL
HOUSING PLACEMENT DATA

m 2019
— B
Portland Auburn Augusta Biddeford Gorham Lewiston Lyman Mexico Old Orchard  Rumford South Westbrook  Yarmouth Other Out of State
Beach Portland Maine Town

TOTAL HOUSING PLACEMENTS

Portland

Augusta
Biddeford

Lyman
Old Orchard Beach

South Portland
Westbrook
Yarmouth

Other Maine Town

Out of State

13
10

=

2

13
8

14
13

| Apr | May | Jun | il | Aue | Sep | Ot | Nov | Dec | TOTAL |
15 10 9 74

12

7

9

- - - 59

80%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%

17%
0%
0%
0%
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